Flyer | Version 01.00
The R&S®HE400DC handheld directional antenna with
downconverter extends the frequency range of the
R&S®PR200 portable monitoring receiver from 8 GHz to
20 GHz. The antenna together with the R&S®PR200 is used
to locate transmitters and interference sources. Bearings
are found by manually pointing the antenna in the direc-
tion where the signal is strongest.

Rohde & Schwarz customer support
Ordering information Type Order No.
Handheld directional antenna with downconverter (antenna handle) R&S®HE400DC 4104.6000.05
VHF antenna module, 20 MHz to 200 MHz R&S®HE400VHF 4104.8202.02
UWB antenna module, 30 MHz to 6 GHz R&S®HE400UWB 4104.6900.02
Log-periodic antenna module, 450 MHz to 8 GHz R&S®HE400LP 4104.8402.02
Cellular antenna module, 700 MHz to 2500 MHz R&S®HE400CEL 4104.7306.02
S/C band antenna module, 1.7 GHz to 6 GHz R&S®HE400SCB 4104.7606.02
SHF antenna module, 5 GHz to 20 GHz R&S®HE400SHF 4104.8602.02
Cable set, for connecting R&S®HE400DC to R&S®PR200 R&S®HE400-K 4104.7770.05
Recommended extras
Transport bags/cases are available for different configurations.
Tripod, for R&S®HE400 antenna family R&S®HE400Z4 4104.9109.02
Specifications
RF specification of antenna handle
Frequency range 20 MHz to 20 GHz
Input frequency range